SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

News Release



SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Notice of Changes in Auditors at Subsidiaries

SKY Perfect Entertainment Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo), a wholly owned subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Masanori Akiyama), and Data Network Center Corporation (Head Office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo), a subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Masanori Akiyama), a wholly owned subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc., have announced the following changes in auditors.

1. About the Subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

SKY Perfect Entertainment Corporation		(Effective June 25, 2010)
Name	New Post	Former Post
Masaya Motohashi	Retired	Corporate Auditor
Koji Taniguchi	Corporate Auditor	_

2. About the Subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Data Network Center Corporation		(Effective June 25, 2010)
Name	New Post	Former Post
Shigeru Murata	Retired	Corporate Auditor
Masatoshi Fujisawa	Retired	Corporate Auditor (Non-Standing)
Bunji Shinoda	Corporate Auditor	_